Terms and Conditions of the Best Poster competition within the 8th European Conference on standardization, testing and certification in the field of occupational safety and health organised by the EUROSHNET network on 13-14 of June 2024

- 1. These Terms and Conditions provide the basis for the organisation of the Best Poster competition within 8th European Conference on standardization, testing and certification in the field of occupational safety and health by the EUROSHNET network, which will be held on 13-14 June 2024. These Terms and Conditions are posted on https://www.euroshnet.eu/conference-2024, hereinafter referred to as the conference website. Any changes to the Terms and Conditions will be made public by posting them on the conference website.
- 2. The provisions of these Terms and Conditions are an integral part of the Conference registration process and apply to the Conference Participants willing to take part in the Best Poster Award competition.
- 3. The conference provides an opportunity to highlight interesting and innovative work and studies by Conference Participants.
- 4. Poster abstracts must be written in English, not exceeding 200 words.
- 5. By submitting a poster abstract, Conference Participants agree to take part in the Best Poster Competition.
- 6. Abstracts in the Best Poster competition are reviewed by the members of the Conference Organizing Committee.
- 7. Posters will be displayed in an open space so that authors and Conference Participants have an opportunity to connect with each other and engage in discussions about their work between conference sessions. All posters should be in English in size A0, portrait format. Posters with a commercial approach will not be considered.
- 8. The Conference Participants will vote for the best poster. The winner will be announced at the conference.